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CALIFORNIA USBC
3rd Annual CUSBC Women's Championships
FINAL STANDINGS -- OFFICIAL

Classic Division - 5 Places
Team name

Righties Rule

Man On!

Luv 2 Bowl

Alpha Pool Plastering
Miche's Mob

A Division - 18 Places
Team name

Sportsman Bowling Club #1
Vacation Nation

Under The Max

Sportsman Bowling Club #2
Monday Niters

Don't Leave Us Hangin
Smoothies

4-D's

It's 5 O'Clock Somewhere #2
Family And Friend

Road Runners #4

Team Powerball

The Pin Pushers

Strike Force #3

NGC #4-"Hold That Line"
Cavalettes #3

Just For Fun #3

Just For Fun

B Division - 31 Places
Team name

Still Trying

Simi Have Fun
Bowl-Dacious
Team High

Tweety And Friends
Friends & Family
Cherryl's Gals
Happy Bowlers
"How About That"

Entry

782
655
800
713
258

Entry

392
550
81
393
820
674
279
500
767
80
525
722
518
212
191
376
445
817

Entry

272
662
653
703
60
429
771
593
466

Score

2,534
2,526
2,485
2,459
2,448

Score

2,240
2,188
2,177
2,176
2,164
2,152
2,151
2,147
2,146
2,140
2,132
2,125
2,113
2,107
2,107
2,102
2,102
2,099

Score

2,124
2,076
2,067
2,063
2,038
2,034
2,011
2,010
2,001

Modesto USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Orange County USBC WBA
Orange County USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA

Citrus Belt USBC

Southern LA County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Francisco USBC

San Diego USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Vallejo USBC WBA

Imperial Valley USBC
Orange County USBC

San Francisco USBC

Santa Barbara USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Southern LA County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Contra Costa County USBC

Central Solano USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Alameda County USBC
Golden Sierra USBC WBA
Citrus Belt USBC

Monterey Peninsula USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Francisco USBC



10 Four Aces 59 1,998 Gr Sacramento Area USBC

11 XLNT 407 1,993 Gateway USBC

12 Sisters In Motion 273 1,983 Central Solano USBC

12 Foxy 5 -LI 283 1,983 Alameda County USBC

14 So Where's Dinner 55 1,979 San Francisco USBC

15 High Rollers 236 1,978 Santa Clara County USBC
15 Just For Fun #2 446 1,978 Orange County USBC WBA
17 Jennifer's Gals 708 1,970 Peninsula USBC

18 Do A Little Dance 788 1,967 Santa Clara County USBC
19 California Roll #1 792 1,965 Santa Clara County USBC
19 Bowler Motion 484 1,965 San Francisco USBC

21 Pin Seekers 533 1,958 Orange County USBC

22 Big Bad Bowlers 529 1,956 North County USBC

23 Mardi Gras Lounge 110 1,954 Peninsula USBC

24 Linn's Clip-N-Sudz 325 1,950 Antelope Valley USBC

25 Bowling Addicts 696 1,948 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
26 Sportsman Bowling Club #5 396 1,946  Southern LA County USBC
26 Stampede #3 562 1,946  Southern LA County USBC
28 Ten Again 377 1,945 San Gabriel Valley USBC
28 Sloopy's Bond Crew 454 1,945 Antelope Valley USBC

30 Pin Getters 15 1,944  Orange County USBC

31 Good/Longtime Friends 19 1,943 San Gabriel Valley USBC
31 Northern California Mixers #2 144 1,943 Central Somoma Co USBC

Team C Division - 37 Places

Team name Entry Score
1 Gold Nuggets 44 1,976 Golden Sierra USBC WBA
2 TenPins Down 364 1,932 Hanford USBC WBA
3 Foxy 5 -1V 285 1,921 Alameda County USBC
4 Spare Getters 108 1,917  Stockton USBC WBA
5 S.F. Matchmaker's Il 627 1,912 Contra Costa County USBC
6 The Spitfires 352 1,905 Napa Sonoma USBC
7 Foxy 5 - LIl 284 1,901 Alameda County USBC
8 Strikes In Spare Time 812 1,892 Sierra Gold USBC
9 Sisters N' Friends 121 1,886  Stockton USBC WBA
10 Hot Spots 358 1,881 Sierra Gold USBC
11 The Pin Up Girls 679 1,875 Central California USBC
12 Why Are We Here? 286 1,868 Marin County USBC
13 Disney Dolls #2 687 1,866 Central Sonoma County USBC
13 Pin Knockers 339 1,866  Southern LA County USBC
15 We Are Family 711 1,858 Watsonville USBC WBA
16 Pin Pals 598 1,857 Santa Clara County USBC
17 Wahines 465 1,854  San Francisco USBC
17 Forget The Finesse... 611 1,854 Tracy USBC WBA
19 FROST RANCH T/L 97 1,853 Red Bluff USBC
20 Alley Cats 689 1,849 Central Sonoma County USBC
21 Spares "R" Us 107 1,847  Stockton USBC WBA
21 Whatever Works 654 1,847 Santa Clara County USBC
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35
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Marin County Pin Pals

Gals A Cruzin

Southwest Bowling Club #2
GA Group I

Let's Roll

Handbaggers

Friends & Friends

Pasadena Tournament Club #6
Spare Me

Friend's Forever

Foxy Ladies

Lane Changers

A Sad Bunch Of Fun Loving Bowl
West Lane Babes

Wonder Women

D Division - 5 Places
Team name

Ring Rang Roos
Ayers-Cerini Jewelry
On The Loose
Central Valley Towing
Pin Pals

E Division - 4 Places
Team name

Valley Women
Mean Machine
Bay Rollers #1
Rolling Pins

Classic - 13 Places
Team name

Vidad, Paula L / Soto, Laurie L

Preble, Dana L / Ruffner, Darris E
Aboud, Regina L / Leong, Kristie L

Van Wyhe, Michelle / Dibenedetto, Kim
Heed, Carol A / Lewis, Tammy L
Carter, Tori / Romeo, Robin S

Sjobom, Stephanie / Pancoast, Pamela

300
494
410
347
61
719
232
87
401
122
96
651
268
681
707

Entry

244
491
608
585
227

Entry

182
290
73
404

Entry

800
775
655
258
782
713
713

1,846
1,846
1,844
1,841
1,839
1,839
1,838
1,837
1,837
1,836
1,835
1,834
1,833
1,832
1,829

Score

1,761
1,734
1,731
1,711
1,705

Score

1,718
1,702
1,634
1,631

Score

1,394
1,387
1,372
1,343
1,341
1,324
1,318

Marin County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

San Francisco USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Gateway USBC

North County USBC
Gateway USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Central Solano USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Petaluma USBC

Tracy USBC WBA
Gateway USBC

Santa Clara County USBC

Imperial Valley USBC
Marin County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Gateway USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Central California USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Orange County USBC
Modesto USBC

Orange County USBC WBA
Orange County USBC WBA
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Ditch, Janine / Bellinder, Missy N
Garber, Bonnie / Aronson, Sharon A
Long, Kim A/ Horton, Roxanna L
Aven, Chrissy P / Oltz, Donna L
Frost, Valorie L / Corbridge, Kris
Taylor, Ann M / Holeman, Tina M

A Division - 37 Places
Team name

Olson, Joyce / Smith, Valarie F
Sterling, Pamela L / Ransom, Erma L
Smith, Linda S / Edwards, Bobbette
Baran, Laura K/ Rye, Julie A
Rettagliata, Sandra L / Rourke, Cyndi
Calhoun, Elethia L / Schihl, Barbara L
Davis, Stacie L / Phillipe, Gay A
Lathrop, Marcy S / Wright, Heather A
Castro, Gloria C / Docherty, Peggy A
Holoubek, Karen L / Harris, Anita A
Moree, Sunae C / Gottlieb, Amelita N
Betts, Vera D / Long, Desda M

Barber-Cotton, Dorothy / Cotton, Kimberlyn

Vartanian, Gayle M / Sheraga, Cathy
Greiner, Liz D / Ingram, Tina L

Nicholas, Wanda | / Baker-Davis, Christina J

Martin, Donna M / O'Dell, Cathy J
Radecki, Lisa M / Addison, Sheree A
Ramirez, Diane C / Stenger, Denise
Salazar, Dolores / Nachtweh, Kristy D
Soares, Shyloh A / Dridoni, Karen
Gavlak, Jessie R / Lane, Jennifer L
Schneider, Patricia L / Ondatje, Dawn R
Bowling, Bobbie C / Vieira, Marge
Penrod, Priscilla A / Ogden, Dianna K
Annear, Sarah E / Harris, Lazette C
Gustafson, Joan R / Wagner, Jan C
Malone, Jennifer M / Babbitt, Barbara A
Melgar, Ana C / Wurz, Diane L
Burgess, Janet | / Anderson, Wilma M
Crawford, Sue / Jay, Lisa R

Rios, Cynthia A / Rios, Beverly J
Crittendon, Amalia E / Clayton, Evelyn
D'Encarnacao, Gwendolyn L / Mah, Eloni
Sanders, Beth / Rupe, Sue

Dickerson, Mae C / Fortner, Benita
Winfield, Cheryl A / Johnson, Shirley J
Benbenek, Steffanne E / Edlund, Patricia

537
782
808
674
386
470

Entry

64
626
385
518
697
763
445
419
766
388
278
541
172
444
317
272
63
52
493
165
823
162
594
336
440
762
666
310
295
32
476
326
731
469
607
552
376
407

1,297
1,281
1,273
1,269
1,263
1,255

Score

1,222
1,218
1,197
1,186
1,170
1,160
1,153
1,152
1,140
1,137
1,121
1,116
1,112
1,106
1,105
1,103
1,103
1,101
1,099
1,099
1,098
1,098
1,095
1,001
1,090
1,090
1,089
1,089
1,085
1,083
1,080
1,077
1,074
1,072
1,071
1,070
1,069
1,069

Orange County USBC
Modesto USBC

Central Solano USBC

San Francisco USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Manteca USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Santa Barbara USBC
Sierra Gold USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Porterville USBC
Watsonville USBC BA
Central Solano USBC

San Diego USBC

Hanford USBC WBA
Alameda County USBC
Orange County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Ventura County USBC WBA
Stockton USBC WBA

San Diego USBC

Alameda County USBC
Central Coast USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Manteca USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Yuba Sutter USBC

Marin County USBC
Peninsula USBC

Stockton USBC WBA

San Diego USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
San Francisco USBC

Tracy USBC WBA
Southern LA County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Gateway USBC



Doubles B Division - 73 Places
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Team name

Waitman, Ryoko Y / Hewitt, Denise L
Kalotkin, Juliet C / Collado, Aida T
Mead, Sally B / Whitten, Susana M
Dean, Karen D / Sparks, Tasha
Kushman, Kathleen D / Blakely, Diane R
Sanchez, Ingrid / Martinez, Winifred J
Magdalik, Beverly J / Pinedo, Karen A
Bumpus, Jeanne R / Clark, Monica P
Smith, Susan M / Clift, Dawn L

Phillips, Sybil E / Paniagua, Hilda
Mount, Dianna W / Bekker, Bonnie R
Guerrero, Tila / Waite, Susan J

Diller, Sue M / Allen, Mitzi

Miller, Debbie D / Bertot, Jacqueline C
Moore, Angie L / Duhart, Deidre M
Guzman, Brenda F / Guetersloh, Lisa
Demonet, Candace K/ La Fleur, Cindy J
Riesgo-Lopez, Barbara / Alvarez, Margie
Melton, LoBirtha / Hicks, Betty J
Henderson, Monique / Alexander, Debbie
O'Brien, Rhonda B / Conway, Tricia A
Luscombe, Sandy M / Piguet, Kathy A
Camara, Dawn M / Ferreira, Marie A
Cheong, Wilma / Westphal, Debbie
Biss, Melissa J / Luna, Barbara A

Craig, Donna M / Lyons, Rosalie J
Ayala, Tammy J / Klagge, Tracey E
Goldwyn, Rosa M / Goldie, Chris

Kelly, Angela D / Tenhet, Frances J
Moore, Francie C / O'Neill, Mary E
Newton, Delta E / Smith, Tammy R
Guidotti, Sheryl L / Simkins, Shellie
Morris, Shelley C / McCullough, Lisa A
Broome, Cheryl D / Knight, Linda E

Re', Jennifer M / Macias, Debbie A
Ratliff, Maggie L / Chapman, Kay W
Tiffany, Tina M / Edgerly, Correen

Clark, Liza L / Raudy, Sally E

Partida, Jerildene S/ Gilliam, Sandra T
Roland-Williams, Bernice P / Davis, Cora L
Post, Judee / Quon, Anna-Marie
Cavanaugh, Lee C / Parker, Rosie
Norman, Barbara L / Molyneaux, Debbie L
Brockway, Kathy / Margwarth, Donna M
Murphy, Cecilia E / Yancey, Dede
Wyatt, Lorraine L / Ballesteros, Anita S

Entry

653
484
309
592
383
477
385
529
245
347
428
711
515
526
394
55
446
639
173
562
309
820
360
423
211
524
784

364
616
435
57
664
272
679
457
681
62
483
395
378
42
789
660
396
566

Score

1,213
1,153
1,139
1,126
1,122
1,119
1,114
1,093
1,073
1,073
1,073
1,072
1,070
1,069
1,068
1,064
1,063
1,063
1,063
1,061
1,058
1,054
1,054
1,052
1,050
1,049
1,048
1,047
1,046
1,043
1,041
1,038
1,036
1,035
1,032
1,032
1,031
1,028
1,027
1,026
1,026
1,025
1,024
1,024
1,023
1,022

Alameda County USBC
San Francisco USBC

Yuba Sutter USBC
Antelope Valley USBC

San Diego USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
North County USBC

Bishop USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Napa Sonoma USBC
Watsonville USBC WBA
Alameda County USBC
Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Santa Clara County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Yuba Sutter USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Orange County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Central Coast USBC
Hanford USBC WBA

San Diego USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Central Solano USBC
Central California USBC
Central California USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Central Solano USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA



46
48
48
50
50
50
53
54
54
56
57
57
57
60
61
62
62
62
65
65
65
68
68
68
71
72
73

Doubles
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Jackson, Dottie M / Palfini, Loralee M
Moore, Ruth / Moore, Diane L

Sullivan, Beverly J / Robles, Angela M
Chapman, Sarah E / Sennette, Rosetta
Bates, Judith A / Sales, Nicole L
Wilson, Annie / Greenwood, Laura J
Fisher, Daleeca A / Blevins, Debbie A
Trout, Tina M / Hensley, Michele M
Sauseda, Tammy A / Haworth, Jessie M
Darr, Shirlee M / Dillard, Donna E
Cairo, Suzanne C / Baker, Virginia A
Olney, Sharon D / Doran, Robi
Burgess, Janice / Haynes, Annette
DelLong, Donna / Lawrence, Anna L
Arrol, Michele / Williams, Debra
Gastineau, Jennifer L / Komula, Linda P
Householder, Mary L / Greene, Joni M
Falcone, Frances / Jackson, Joyce H
Lenert, Jeniferlee M / Young, Shirley
Miller, Ulla M / Foster, Pat A

Blair, Elvina T / Clements, Shirley K
Sharp, Pat L / Adams, Susan L
Honciano, Jennifer C / Gin, Sabrina M
Aquino, Ofelia L / Imperial, Sherry L
Hewett, Diana A / Headrick, Debbie
Curl, Mary L / Jackson, Pamela S
Blanson, Patricia / Williams, Yvonne S

C Division - 57 Places
Team name

Williams, Denise J / Castellanos, Michele R

Clair, Linda E / Wells, Jill C

Parker, Bobbie L / Perino, Alma

Alvarez, Adela / Acosta, Vivian

Corradi, Carolyn M / Van Nuland, Shari L
Ueberroth, Jene M / Stevens, Anna
Zembera, Eva / Hedrick, Tracy

Valencia, Celia / Costello, Tina M

Sorensen, Nanette / Hildebrandt, Nancy C

Hoffmann, Donna / De La Torre, Martha
Price, Florence / Eubank, Willie

Zink, Keri / Zink, Nancy L

Ferrero, Bertie M / Leahy, Pat

Scheidt, Doris L / Lanse, Liz D

Fung, Patty / Lou, May T

Smith, Jennifer / Hayes, Kim N

Moore, Josephine / Bordeaux, Debbie L
Smith, Patsy G / Cassidy, Jean E

319
148
565
273
675
198
35
429
60
666
76
533
438
44
650
453
343
224
320
690
353
261
708
767
27
728
619

Entry

546
526
269
327
234
170
795
795
901

590
238
94
116
759
654
366
256

1,022
1,021
1,021
1,019
1,019
1,019
1,012
1,010
1,010
1,008
1,007
1,007
1,007
1,006
1,005
1,004
1,004
1,004
1,002
1,002
1,002
1,001
1,001
1,001
1,000
999
997

Score

1,064
1,036
1,013
1,012
1,005
1,003
995
989
988
986
983
983
978
978
974
974
967
964

Contra Costa County USBC
Orange County USBC
Napa Sonoma USBC
Central Solano USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Tulare County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Ventura County USBC WBA
San Diego USBC

Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Golden Sierra USBC WBA
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Gateway USBC

Crescent City USBC
Peninsula USBC

Vallejo USBC WBA
Hanford USBC BA
Southern LA County USBC
Alameda County USBC

Oroville USBC

Orange County USBC
Humboldt County USBC WBA
San Diego USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Chico USBC WBA

Contra Costa County USBC
Almanor USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Orange County USBC
Central California USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Santa Clara County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Desert Valley USBC



18
20
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
27
30
30
32
32
34
34
36
36
36
39
39
41
42
43
44
44
46
47
47
47
50
51
51
53
53
53
56
57
57

Doubles
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Fazio, Dana A / Bourque, Phyllis A
Taylor, Lou E / Toliver, Britthey
McKenzie, Tracey L / Bryson, Yolanda M
Blunt, Loreatha C / Wagner, Arlene L
Tiffany, Amanda C / Kendall, Constanza
Curtis, Cynthia A / Sunda, Patricia A
Werts, Beth A/ Jennings, Ruth A

Smith, Virginia J / Bewick, Ruth

Young, Melissa / Beisner, Nancy

Henry, Tammy L / Cooper, Gina M
Sarmiento, Sonia / Dale, Roberta
Guess, Stephanie / Marriott, Lizabeth
Perry, Beth / Mustain, Carol A

McCoy, Lori / Heitman, Nikki |

Shaffer, Elsie L / Worth, Mary Lou
Tavera, Ruth / Schindler, Hazel

Bolyard, Cora A / Hubbard, Geneva
Fox, Connie K/ Edwards, Arlene E
Young, Mickey / Frazier, Sharee B
Less, Laura / Pearl, Debbie D

Bowman, Judi N / Wineman, Donna J
Imler, Linda / Boortz, Eloise

Williams, Lynette / Bundage, Inita Y
Mowery, Lorraine J / Williams, Karen S
Henry, Marjorie | / Willoughby, Nanette L
Hubbell, Andrea / Burroughs, Darla
McMillian, Charlene / Gleeson, Dink V
Wallace, Jennie M / Lujan, Juanita M
Mead, Cara B / Sable, Anita L

Alvaro, Elizabeth L / Wilson, Myrna G
Stephens, Margie A / Jensen, Sandra L
Reed, Betty M / Horton, Betty S

Jones, Doris M / Kirkland, Yvonne G
Collins, Irma L / Chandler, Pat

Cross, Geraldine | / Scholnick, Sandy L
Karpel, Vivian T / Rea, Dora
Thompson, Joyce C / Oster, Catherine A
Kenney, Charleen L / Bino, Carol L
Hamlin, Raelyn M / Butcher, Susana L
Moore, Beverly A / Herron, Dorothy J

D Division - 16 Places
Team name

Pursell-Mangus, Beverly R / Weber, Edna
Throssel, Estella L / Wilkins, Connie J
Gutierrez, Glenda R / Wagenman, Sheri
Varnadore, Elaine J / Hurley, Rosalinda
Lowe, Becky / Miller, Winnie F

45
627
821
222
681
774
747
625
818
549
182
127
671
259
743
372
431

96
415
290
721
424
395
707
549

98

598
306
512
776
85
482
478
117
236
501
490
345
616

Entry

37
223
97
687
56

964
962
962
959
955
952
951
950
949
949
949
948
948
947
947
946
946
945
945
945
944
944
943
942
940
939
939
938
937
937
937
934
933
933
932
932
932
929
928
928

Score

986
942
939
902
894

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Gateway USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Central California USBC
Imperial Valley USBC
Almanor USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Lakeshore USBC

Southern LA County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Gateway USBC

Merced County USBC
Marin County USBC

Sierra Gold USBC

Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Central California USBC
Oroville USBC

Gateway USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
San Francisco USBC
Plumas USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Gateway USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Petaluma USBC

Ukiah USBC

San Diego USBC

Central California USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Red Bluff USBC

Central Sonoma County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC
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Fuller-Page, Doris / Whitaker, Consuelo
Sheffey, Peggy O / Petras, Barbara A
Oliver, Penny L / DeFreze, Mary L
Davis, Laini G / Lowe-George, Carol A
Shea, Dorothy L / Alexander, Virginia L
Ingram, Joyce L / Wyatt, Louise
Donoho, Melinda L / DelaCruz, Gelen S
Young, Kathy L / Nalley, Cheryl V
Uyemoto, Aileen Y / Griffith, Mary Lynn
Davis, Marie / Davis, Patricia

Tingzon, Miguela R / Yamada, Suzanne

E Division - 4 Places
Team name

Barry, Maria / Hackett, Betsy

Isbell, Ada E / Windsor, Vickey L
Caparez, Shawn C / Honrado, Vicky |
Shane, Keri | / Ungles, Diane M

Classic Division - 40 Places
Name

Preble, Dana L
Pancoast, Pamela J
Carter, Tori
Hulsenberg, Leanne M
Leong, Kristie L
Menacho, Jeanette M
Oltz, Donna L
Davidson, Dede M
Ditch, Janine
Sjobom, Stephanie A
Romeo, Robin S
Shimoda, June
Wohlar, Rose M

De Mesa, Rowena L
Bishop, Michelle R
Ruffner, Darris E
Soto, Laurie L
Glimstad, Stacye Y
Lewis, Tammy L
Lockridge, Maria D
Johnston, Cathy R
Lancaster, Patti

723
223
40
119
94
184
608
444
297
186
465

Entry

479
184
463
115

Entry

775
713
713
801
655
459
674
727
537
713
713
716
3
722
296
775
800
386
782
324
655
817

882
881
880
879
867
866
866
864
863
859
854

Score

835
810
806
797

Score

727
708
705
704
703
700
691
685
683
682
676
672
668
662
658
657
657
656
646
643
641
641

Stockton USBC WBA

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Orange County USBC
Imperial Valley USBC
Tracy USBC WBA

Orange County USBC
Marin County USBC
Almanor USBC

San Francisco USBC

Monterey Peninsula USBC
Imperial Valley USBC

San Francisco USBC
Sierra Gold USBC

Central California USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Orange County USBC WBA
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
San Francisco USBC

Santa Barbara County USBC
Orange County USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Orange County USBC WBA
Central California USBC
Alameda County USBC
San Francisco USBC

Marin County USBC
Central California USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Modesto USBC

Marin County USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
36
39
40

Singles
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Waite, Susan J
Williams, A Rose
Jarvis, Jenny M
Aronson, Sharon A
Price, Patricia Dee
Parker, Diane L
Norton, Virginia L
Dibenedetto, Kim
Woodard, Paige D
Seastrom, Patricia L
Mastro, Brandy
Vess, Colleen A

Lewis-Stephens, Dawn R

Jay, Lisa R

Radin, Colleen
Lindgren, Kathy M
Stuard, Cindy S
Burke, Rosalind V

A Division - 71 Places

Name

Baker-Davis, Christina J

Freitas, Rose
Farrell, Denise A
Sparks, Tasha
Allshouse, Coye A
Berry, Kerry F
Jones, Donna |
Walker, Toni
Cassidy, Sharon C
Imperial, Sherry L
Grimsley, Denise A
Lawrence, Pamela
Didio, Waltraud
Miller, Laura L

Lee, Sharon
Schihl, Barbara L
Scheafer, Laurie M
Schwab, Lois
Wright, Lorna
Lang, Tammy D
Isaac, Sylvia J
Edlund, Patricia
Chin, Gloria E
Olney, Sharon D
Robertson, Barbara A
Wheaton, Stephanie J
Woods, Sheila R

711
497
588
782
441
800
537
258
588
432
820
91
316
476
632
534
417
685

Entry

272
720
78
592
135
80
393
563
55
767
265
516
522
814
643
763
643
297
180
687
38
407
642
533
552
338
206

637
636
636
635
634
632
632
630
628
623
622
621
619
617
617
617
613
611

Score

652
643
641
639
629
629
614
612
610
610
608
601
601
599
597
597
596
596
595
595
588
587
586
586
585
584
584

Watsonville USBC WBA
Orange County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Modesto USBC

San Diego USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Orange County USBC
Orange County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA

North Los Angeles Co USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Central Sonoma County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Contra Costa County USBC

Central Solano USBC
Central California USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Imperial Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Vallejo USBC WBA
Alameda County USBC
Modesto USBC

Orange County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Marin County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
San Diego USBC

Gateway USBC

Modesto USBC

Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC



28
29
29
31
32
32
34
34
36
36
36
36
40
41
41
43
44
44
46
46
48
48
50
50
50
53
53
55
56
56
56
56
60
60
60
63
64
64
66
66
66
66
66
71
71
71
71
71
71

Victor, Jamie M
Hundley, Karen L
Pendleton, Nancy
Ransom, Erma L
Smith, Diane
Mitchell, Rowena M
Calilan, Gigi

White, Stephanie L
Clark, Liz B

Martin, Donna M
Eustace, Tomoko S
OHagan, Linda L
Dixon, Maggie M
Greenhagen, Courtney L
Honciano, Jennifer C
Castro, Gloria C
Buckler, Eve M
Kwong, Margie Y
Goldie, Chris
Pfeiffer, Sharon M
Kabage, Bobbie
Rueber, Diane A
Raudy, Sally E

Mc Cluskey, Andra "Ann"
Johnson, Linda L
Spencer, Lynn M
Shirley, Mindy
Stenger, Denise
Engelberg, Katherine |
Dooley, Angela D
Thomas, Gloria E
Inman, Peggy Ann
Parodi, Betty

Hock, Sara A
Stringer, Judy M
Householder, Mary L
Smith, Tammy R
Docherty, Peggy A
Bugarin, Pat E
Duston, Pamela D
Hanna, Leslie E
Wills, Angela

Lee, Susan J

Jaime, Margie M
Ortega, Janice |
McCoy, Annette L
Brown, Pat A
Malone, Jennifer M
Bruegeman, Kathy

310
755
718
626
554
766
767
813
745
63
515

725
378
708
766
326
469

535

492

307
62
65

175
720
493

204
736
653
690
703
771
343
435
766
528
214
230
748
754
425
679
82
20
310
54

583
582
582
580
578
578
576
576
575
575
575
575
574
573
573
572
571
571
570
570
569
569
568
568
568
567
567
563
562
562
562
562
561
561
561
560
559
559
558
558
558
558
558
557
557
557
557
557
557

Yuba Sutter USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
North County USBC
Watsonville USBC BA
Vallejo USBC WBA

Citrus Belt USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Alameda County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Almanor USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Peninsula USBC
Watsonville USBC BA

San Diego USBC

San Francisco USBC
Central Coast USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Central Solano USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central Coast USBC

Central California USBC
Stockton USBC WBA

Sierra Gold USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Alameda County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Golden Sierra USBC WBA
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Watsonville USBC BA
Stockton USBC WBA
Orange County USBC WBA
Santa Clara County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central California USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Yuba Sutter USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC



Singles
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B Division - 124 Places

Name

Fong, Cecily
Hensley, Michele M
Katsufrakis, Marlene
Kirkpatrick, Beverly J
Bumpus, Jeanne R
Kelly, Norma
Howard, Lorry J
Jobe, Vicki L
Valley, Marie H
Byrne, Teresa F
Bonaccinie, Claudelle
Komula, Linda P
Zink, Nancy L
Gatewood, Lisa L
Lozano, Kathy L
Anderson, Jackie
Glenn, Diane L
Hunt, Shirley G
Scholnick, Sandy L
Elliott, Debbie

Yick, Jackie
August, Sharon L
Manning, Rose F
Kushman, Kathleen D
Hackett, Linda C
Scoggins, Ellen K
Paniagua, Hilda
Barrantes, Carmen
Barton, Susanne M
Nicholas, Wanda |
Bayless, Claudia R
Hill, Roslynn P
Utley, Pam A
Jenkins, Lennie E
Duke, Alta E
Bowling, Bobbie C
Castro, Berna
Fontillas, Connie U
Leahy, Pat

Moreno, Shari L
Chesnut, Sharon
Nielsen, Summer N
Brown, Bonnie L
Terry, Robin
Panek, Sherryl
Stephens, Margie A

Entry

753
429
357
786
529
364
446
285
284
336
145
453
238
788
818
160
536
90
117
363
763
445
367
383
466
191
347
87
51
272
284
708
235
344
522
336
767
457
94
527
253
207
245
798
155
776

Score

628
607
596
592
587
584
581
577
576
576
571
568
566
564
564
563
561
558
558
558
558
556
556
556
556
554
554
553
551
551
551
551
550
550
550
549
548
548
547
547
546
545
544
544
543
542

Orange County USBC WBA
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Modesto USBC

Orange County USBC
North County USBC
Hanford USBC WBA
Orange County USBC WBA
Alameda County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Manteca USBC

Modesto USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Ukiah USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Central California USBC
Gateway USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Central Solano USBC

San Diego USBC

San Francisco USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Central California USBC
Central Solano USBC
Alameda County USBC
Peninsula USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC
Orange County USBC
Manteca USBC

Vallejo USBC WBA

Central California USBC
Orange County USBC
Orange County USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Bishop USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Plumas USBC



47
48
49
49
49
52
53
53
53
56
56
58
58
58
58
62
63
63
65
65
67
68
68
68
68
68
68
74
75
75
75
75
79
79
79
79
83
84
84
84
84
84
89
89
89
92
92
92
92
92
97

Acosta, Vivian
Steinbaugh, Colleen S
Kriegh, Kathi L
Conway, Tricia A
Aulbach, Melodee
Ausmus-Tsudama, Roberta
Gerritsen, Betty J
Thornton, Patricia
Inouye, Kyoko
Chandler, Pat
Baran, Laura K
Fierro, Angie

Hays, Dot

Lofgren, Millie
Moore, Paulette M
Glasscock, Linda H
Fenton, Helen L
Aleman, Jana L
Rinetti, Angie M
Mirsky, Marian P
Stirnaman, Joey
Graf, Christina E
Bekakis, Bernice A
Sciallo, Judy
Brenkwitz, Lois
Eubank, Willie
Roderick, Jean E
Greenwood, Laura J
Schuneman, Virginia A
Hardy, Natalie E
Cooper, Gina M
Rodman, Linda A
Estrada, Veronica
O'Brien, Rhonda B
Marriott, Lizabeth
Benbenek, Steffanne E
Gomez, Patricia M
Irvine, Cindy G
Davis, Cora L
Jackson, Heidi
Burrus-King, Jennifer S
Faustino, Fe
Manzo, Beverly A
Trout, Tina M

Smith, Susan M
Edwards, Arlene E
Saul, Gerry R
Blackwell, Stella M
Kelly, Angela D
Cowan, Cynthia D
Waitman, Ryoko Y

327
523
234
309
488
818
147
728
647
478
518
312
101
95
84
297
65
676
39
307
388
449
796
528
613
590
638
198
690
535
549
14
313
309
127
407
532
106
395
156
696
608
50
429
245
96
123
128
364
425
653

541
540
538
538
538
537
536
536
536
533
533
532
532
532
532
531
530
530
529
529
528
527
527
527
527
527
527
526
525
525
525
525
524
524
524
524
523
522
522
522
522
522
521
521
521
520
520
520
520
520
519

San Diego USBC

Orange County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Yuba Sutter USBC

Placer USBC WBA

Contra Costa County USBC
Modesto USBC

Southern LA County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Santa Barbara USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Vallejo USBC WBA
Petaluma USBC

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Marin County USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Gateway USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Alameda County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA

Tracy USBC WBA

Almanor USBC

Hanford USBC WBA
Southern LA County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Central California USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Yuba Sutter USBC

Almanor USBC

Gateway USBC

Central Solano USBC
Central Solano USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Humboldt USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Tracy USBC WBA

Ventura County USBC WBA
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Bishop USBC

Gateway USBC

Antelope Valley USBC
Central California USBC
Hanford USBC WBA

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC



97 Luna, Barbara A 211 519 Orange County USBC WBA

97 Wright, Sharon J 117 519 Gateway USBC

100 Davies, Ina F 539 518 Stockton USBC WBA

100 Williams, Rosie L 634 518 Stockton USBC WBA

100 Boray, Bibi 696 518 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
100 Fisher, Barbara J 316 518 Southern LA County USBC
104 Zander, Bonnie E 523 517 Orange County USBC

104 Davalos, Devorah L 589 517 Santa Barbara USBC

104 Atchison, Roseanne J 705 517 Golden Sierra USBC WBA
104 Jost, Jennifer L 24 517 Contra Costa County USBC
104 Moran, Valerie J 727 517 Santa Barbara County USBC Yout
109 Duston, Stephanie M 214 516 Orange County USBC WBA
109 Williams, Becky 705 516 Golden Sierra USBC WBA
111 Olney, Robin S 533 515 Orange County USBC

111 Griebe, Joan M 158 515 Southern LA County USBC
113 Lippincott, Merrilea J 60 514 Citrus Belt USBC

113 Beckett, Jermaine 208 514 Southern LA County USBC
113 Pratt, Linda K 341 514 Orange County USBC

113 Calhoun, Elethia L 763 514 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
117 Nowak, Trudy G 787 513 Salinas USBC

117 Strukel, Judith E 260 513 Central California USBC
117 Moore, Diane L 148 513 Orange County USBC

117 Owen, Nancy 329 513 Ventura County USBC WBA
117 Williams, Arleen M 141 513 Amador USBC

117 Trask, Patricia A 179 513 Citrus Belt USBC

117 North, Peggy L 586 513 Southern LA County USBC
124 Knight, Linda E 272 512 Central Solano USBC

124 Kearns, Linda S 155 512 Monterey Peninsula USBC
124 Blomquist, Terri Lyn 221 512 Orange County USBC WBA
124 Silorio, Celsa L 74 512 San Francisco USBC

124 Wineman, Donna J 721 512 Sierra Gold USBC

124 Hilton, Nancy R 789 512 Santa Clara County USBC
124 Stiner, Gloria D 374 512 Gr Sacramento Area USBC
124 Dean, Karen D 592 512 Antelope Valley USBC

Singles C Singles - 99 Places

Name Entry Score
1 Campbell, Elaine 368 615 Central Coast USBC
2 Velando, Holly 303 579 Marin County USBC
3 Dean, Betty A 128 575 Central California USBC
4 Berry, Pamela K 581 573 Sierra Gold USBC
5 Oakes, Carolea L 706 571 Hanford USBC
6 Stephenson, Kathy L 629 554 Salinas USBC
7 Hoffmann, Donna 9 543 Contra Costa County USBC
8 Myers, Susan J 402 541 Gateway USBC
9 Ellis, Beverly R 458 537 Ventura County USBC BA
9 Nightingale, Ellen L 704 537 Golden Sierra USBC WBA
11 Lockett, Dolly 490 536 Petaluma USBC



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19
21
22
23
24
24
26
27
27
29
29
29
32
33
33
35
36
36
36
36
40
41
42
42
42
42
46
46
48
48
50
50
50
50
54
54
56
57
58
58
60
61
61

Lam, Jennifer
Waite, Sally B
Garcia, Sylvia
Shurtz, Debbie T
Sullivan, Beverly J
Wells, Jacie
Costanzo, Pam
Stefanelli, Janet
Deane, Sue C
Guetersloh, Lisa
Shoemaker, Susan E
Wallace, Michelle A
Rapka, Jessie M
Spivey, Brunetta C
Arndt, Louisa M
Riesgo-Lopez, Barbara
Stephens, Tammy
Williams, Diane
Gilboy, Claudia L
Luck, Sharron S
Jarvis, Eleanor J
Watkins, Marilyn R
Inouye, Vicki
Yingling, Bonnie J
Horn, Elisabeth E
Armenta, Irene
Donoghue, Julie
Kendall, Myra H
Davis, Glennor R
Swaffield, Patricia
Winston, Sharniece T
Stinson, Marsha
Amarillas, Sarah M
Huizar, Patricia L
Pugh, Barbara F
Sunda, Patricia A
Leonard, Alma
Murphy, Cecilia E
Curtis, Cynthia A
Martin, Gloria
Calendo, Jackie L
Garlinghouse, Jennifer L
Baron, Da

Howley, Del
Travers, Jean
Sutton, Linda
Curfman, L. Ruth
Jue, Elaine

Fukino, Helen H
Perino, Alma
Wagenman, Sheri A

377
680
327
298
565
115
31
585
330
55
667
712
601
563
389
639
156
282
293
306
347
356
668
495
159
599

430
13
189
283
712
260
260
231
774
812
396
774
110
248
684
709
491
558
296
743
757
752
269
97

534
531
530
528
525
524
523
522
522
521
520
518
515
515
513
512
512
511
511
511
510
509
509
508
507
507
507
507
505
504
503
503
503
503
502
502
501
501
500
500
500
500
499
499
497
496
495
495
494
493
493

San Gabriel Valley USBC
Yuba Sutter USBC

San Diego USBC

Marin County USBC

Napa Sonoma USBC

Sierra Gold USBC

Orange County USBC
Gateway USBC

Ventura County USBC WBA
San Francisco USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Golden Sierra USBC WBA
Southern LA County USBC
Petaluma USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Humboldt USBC

Alameda County USBC
Marin County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Central California USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Trinity County USBC
Peninsula USBC

Stockton USBC WBA
Contra Costa County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Orange County USBC WBA
Southern LA County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Central California USBC
Central California USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Gateway USBC

Sierra Gold USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Gateway USBC

Peninsula USBC
Intermountain USBC
Paradise USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Petaluma USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Marin County USBC
Lakeshore USBC

Orange County USBC WBA
Orange County USBC WBA
Humboldt County USBC WBA
Red Bluff USBC



63
64
64
64
64
68
68
68
68
68
68
74
74
74
77
77
77
80
80
82
83
83
83
86
87
87
89
89
91
91
91
94
94
94
94
94
99
99
99
99
99
99

Singles

N

White, Lynette M
Kalotkin, Juliet C
Honrado, Vicky |
Weiler, Nancy E
Delage, Lori J
Thiessa, Barbara A
Darcangelo, Barbara J
Bridgedale, Peggy M
Henry, Rosaland L
Miller, Winnie F
Wilson, Carole J
Moreno, Maria S
Nash, Anna
Leeman, Terri A
Szczerbin, Catherine L
May, Kathy A

Beard, Lorian
Wolger, Sandy M
Fisher, Daleeca A
DeMera, Jackie
Carothers, Linda J
Beaudikofer, Rosemary
Brady, Cheryl L
Alvarez, Ruby
Watkins, Gisela
Mowery, Lorraine J
Butler, Gerri J
Hornyak, Enedina
Burke, Linda L
Reinbold, Joella
Cresci, Barbara
Martinucci, Carolyn
Wallace, Jennie M
Breed, Briggett X
Lyter, Carrie L
Jackson, Shirley G
Massa, Cindy L
Rahm, Sharon M
Perryman-Mayo, Rose M
Hannah, Kathleen M
Aaron, Letitia

Mast, Alma

D Division - 42 Places
Name

Banks, Ruth B
Berg, Delores
Miller, Ulla M

246
484
463
294
475
554
733
39
627
56
59
314
482
34
511
609
242
111
35
408
657
225
688
639
146
707
198
161
382
530
113
301
598
628
641
173
693
92
761
292
620
557

Entry

595
810
690

492
491
491
491
491
490
490
490
490
490
490
489
489
489
488
488
488
487
487
486
485
485
485
484
483
483
482
482
481
481
481
480
480
480
480
480
479
479
479
479
479
479

Score

515
508
495

Alameda County USBC
San Francisco USBC

San Francisco USBC
Marin County USBC
Peninsula USBC

North County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Tulare County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Tracy USBC WBA

Santa Clara County USBC
Peninsula USBC

Tulare County USBC
Gateway USBC

San Diego USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Modesto USBC

Central Solano USBC
Southern LA County USBC
North Los Angeles Co USBC
Alameda County USBC
North County USBC
Peninsula USBC

Marin County USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Alameda County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Orange County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Marin County USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC

Citrus Belt USBC
Orange County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC



Singles
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McPhail, Alda E
Glaze, Marie
Luckart, Shannan R
Capron, Lucia J
Powers, Gayla L
Uthe, Angela

Fox, Connie K
Shurtz, Bridget C
Roderick, Tami
Sheffey, Peggy O
Plasse, LouAnn

De Santiago, Raelene
Voegtly, Leslie K
Gomez, Angela L
Ramos, Faye C
Uyemoto, Aileen Y
Kirkwood, Valeri L
Eastman, Millie
Lathrop, Marcy S
Camara, Dawn M
Lowe-George, Carol A
Toliver, Britthey
Shane, Keri |

Darr, Shirlee M
Mendoza, Sandra
Alexander, Mittie P
Ortiz, Rachelle S
Thompson, Frances
Neri, Veronica L
Bekey, Leemoi
Tuck, Martha L
Acacio, Bonnie M
Munson, Shirley M
Williams, Karen S
Nielsen, Trila |
Sarmiento, Sonia
Blunt, Loreatha C
Enos, Deborah L
Morris, Shelley C
Whitaker, Consuelo W

E Division - 16 Places
Name

Valencia, Celia
Wilson, Tracy A
Granone, Wendy S
Barnett, Jean

292
368
603
301
597
404
96
286
638
223
686
793
246
493
608
297
612
237
419
360
119
627
115
666
610
99
401
157
369
299
364
37
242
707
108
182
222
140
664
723

Entry

795
658
408
403

486
484
484
482
475
471
470
470
470
469
468
466
464
463
459
459
458
458
458
458
457
456
454
454
452
451
450
449
449
449
447
447
447
446
446
446
445
444
442
442

Score

456
451
448
445

Marin County USBC

Central Coast USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Marin County USBC

Central Solano USBC
Gateway USBC

Gateway USBC

Marin County USBC
Hanford USBC WBA

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Central Sonoma County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA

Tracy USBC WBA

Marin County USBC

Tracy USBC WBA

Santa Clara County USBC
Porterville USBC

Alameda County USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Sierra Gold USBC

Ventura County USBC WBA
Tracy USBC WBA

Plumas USBC

Gateway USBC

Humboldt USBC

Sierra Gold USBC

Marin County USBC
Hanford USBC WBA
Central California USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Imperial Valley USBC

North Los Angeles Co USBC
Gold Country USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Stockton USBC WBA

Contra Costa County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Gateway USBC

Gateway USBC
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Collins, Judy T
Baterina, Pam
Bourdase, Cathy L
Jenkins, Ruby J
Lowe, Becky
Wyatt, Louise
Gorden, Jennifer
Clifton, Rose T
Cagle, Mercy
Smith, Patsy G
Sinor, Patricia S
Duffy, Carie M

Classic Division - 11 Places

Name

Romeo, Robin S
Leong, Kristie L
Ruffner, Darris E
Menacho, Jeanette M
Aronson, Sharon A
Lewis, Tammy L
Hulsenberg, Leanne M
Ditch, Janine
Johnston, Cathy R
Oltz, Donna L
Dibenedetto, Kim

A Division - 20 Places
Name

Baker-Davis, Christina J
Schihl, Barbara L
Rourke, Cyndi E
Ransom, Erma L
Calilan, Gigi

Van Wyhe, Michelle
Martin, Donna M
Berry, Kerry F
Dooley, Angela D
Sparks, Tasha
Cassidy, Sharon C
Addison, Sheree A
Ingram, Tina L
Imperial, Sherry L

69
719
406
118

56
184

74
645
318
256
710

Entry

713
655
775
459
782
782
801
537
655
674
258

Entry

272
763
697
626
767
258
63
80
204
592
55
52
317
767

442
437
437
434
433
433
421
416
414
411
410
408

Score

2,140
2,099
2,090
2,064
2,036
1,996
1,994
1,982
1,977
1,975
1,958

Score

1,857
1,751
1,740
1,725
1,724
1,721
1,708
1,708
1,706
1,703
1,700
1,693
1,690
1,687

Desert Valley USBC

San Francisco USBC
Gateway USBC

Alameda County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Imperial Valley USBC

San Francisco USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Sierra Gold USBC

Orange County USBC WBA
Santa Clara County USBC
Central California USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Modesto USBC

Modesto USBC

Manteca USBC

Orange County USBC
Santa Clara County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Orange County USBC

Central Solano USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Sierra Gold USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Vallejo USBC WBA

Orange County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

Imperial Valley USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Antelope Valley USBC

San Francisco USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Contra Costa County USBC
Vallejo USBC WBA



15
15
17
18
18
20
20
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Freitas, Rose
Jones, Donna |
Castro, Gloria C
Stringer, Judy M
Foster, Pat A
Macias, Debbie A
Allshouse, Coye A

B Division - 34 Places

Name

Kelly, Angela D
Lippincott, Merrilea J
Fong, Cecily
Kushman, Kathleen D
Bayless, Claudia R
Waitman, Ryoko Y
Hensley, Michele M
Valley, Marie H
Knight, Linda E
Leahy, Pat
Hedspeth, Coleen A
Lawrence, Anna L
Gatewood, Lisa L
Manzo, Beverly A
Smith, Susan M
Nielsen, Summer N
Hackett, Linda C
Witten, Jerrilynn M
Nicholas, Wanda |
Castro, Berna
Utley, Pam A
Boray, Bibi
Scoggins, Ellen K
Edwards, Arlene E
Katsufrakis, Marlene
Ueberroth, Jene M
Kelly, Norma
Bumpus, Jeanne R
Yancey, Dede
Irvine, Cindy G
Reed, Angelina K
Chapman, Kay W
Patton, Loretta R
Paniagua, Hilda
Duke, Alta E
Machado, Renee M

720
392
766
771
690
679
135

Entry

364
60
753
383
285
653
429
284
272
94
59
44
788
50
245
207
466
799
272
767
235
696
191
96
357
170
364
529
396
106
474
457
817
347
522
763

1,686
1,686
1,685
1,682
1,682
1,681
1,681

Score

1,693
1,677
1,664
1,658
1,654
1,647
1,613
1,599
1,598
1,595
1,593
1,591
1,588
1,584
1,584
1,576
1,575
1,573
1,571
1,570
1,569
1,569
1,565
1,565
1,564
1,563
1,562
1,561
1,559
1,557
1,557
1,557
1,555
1,554
1,554
1,554

Central California USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Watsonville USBC BA

San Gabriel Valley

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Central California USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA

Hanford USBC WBA

Citrus Belt USBC

Orange County USBC WBA
San Diego USBC

Alameda County USBC
Alameda County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Alameda County USBC
Central Solano USBC
Orange County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Golden Sierra USBC WBA
Santa Clara County USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Bishop USBC

Southern LA County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Golden Empire USBC
Central Solano USBC
Vallejo USBC WBA

Santa Clara County USBC
Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Gateway USBC

Modesto USBC

Citrus Belt USBC

Hanford USBC WBA

North County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Central Solano USBC

San Francisco USBC
Central California USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
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C Division - 26 Places
Name

Dean, Betty A
Campbell, Elaine
Sanchez, Ingrid
Lam, Jennifer
DelaCruz, Gelen S
Lanse, Liz D
Nightingale, Ellen L
Velando, Holly
Hoffmann, Donna
Kalotkin, Juliet C
Aaron, Letitia
Guess, Stephanie
Donoghue, Julie
Guetersloh, Lisa
Sunda, Patricia A
Simpson, Lisa L
Oakes, Carolea L
Spivey, Brunetta C
Ferrara, Darrylle M
Watkins, Marilyn R
Kahl, Allene J
Pursell-Mangus, Beverly R
Fazio, Dana A
Townsend, Charlene
Murphy, Cecilia E
Moore, Ruth
Stefanelli, Janet

D Division - 11 Places
Name

Toliver, Britthey
Ayala, Tammy J
Alvarez, Adela
Williams, Karen S
Morris, Shelley C
Banks, Ruth B
Bowman, Judi N
Berg, Delores
Bower, Kim
Collins, Irma L
Lathrop, Marcy S

Entry

128
368
477
377
608
116
704
303

484
620
127

55
774
236
706
563
568
356
442

37

45
527
395
148
585

Entry

627
784
327
707
664
595
721
810
509
478
419

Score

1,551
1,550
1,546
1,508
1,508
1,500
1,492
1,488
1,485
1,485
1,484
1,477
1,474
1,474
1,474
1,473
1,472
1,469
1,465
1,464
1,464
1,463
1,462
1,461
1,458
1,454
1,454

Score

1,423
1,406
1,401
1,394
1,376
1,375
1,369
1,361
1,360
1,357
1,352

Central California USBC
Central Coast USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
San Gabriel Valley USBC
Tracy USBC WBA

Central California USBC
Golden Sierra USBC WBA
Marin County USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Almanor USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
San Francisco USBC
Gateway USBC

Santa Clara County USBC
Hanford USBC

Southern LA County USBC
Stockton USBC WBA
Central California USBC
Central California USBC
Central California USBC

Gr Sacramento Area USBC
Orange County USBC
Southern LA County USBC
Orange County USBC
Gateway USBC

Contra Costa County USBC
Citrus Belt USBC

San Diego USBC

Central Solano USBC
Ventura County USBC WBA
Citrus Belt USBC

Sierra Gold USBC

Orange County USBC
Contra Costa County USBC
Monterey Peninsula USBC
Porterville USBC
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Name

Valencia, Celia
Wilson, Tracy A
Smith, Patsy G
Granone, Wendy S

Entry

795
658
256
408

Score

1,311
1,286
1,276
1,276

Contra Costa County USBC
Central Coast USBC
Desert Valley USBC
Gateway USBC
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